

JASWINDER SINGH @ JASSA VS STATE OF PUNJAB etc.

Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar Advocate for the appellant.
Ms. Mandeep Chahal, Addl. PP for State.

Applicant Jaswinder Singh is seeking anticipatory bail in FIR No. 155 dated 13.10.2019, u/s 323, 324, 506, 148, 149 IPC and section 326 IPC added later on. P.S. Bullowal, Distt. Hoshiarpur. It is pleaded that earlier a quarrel had taken place at Village Kothar regarding which a DDR was registered at PS Adampur District Jalandhar and a false case has been registered after a delay of six days. No injury has been attributed to the accused/applicant. Now after more than one year the police is trying to apprehend the applicant. Heard. In view of the these facts, applicant Jaswinder Singh @ Jassa is directed to surrender before the investigating officer within four days from today and on his doing, so he is ordered to be released on interim bail in sum of Rs.40,000/- with one surety of like amount to the satisfaction of investigating officer/arresting officer subject to the conditions under Sec.438 (2) Cr.PC. Now to come up on 29.12.2020.

Date of Order: 24.12.2020
Vandana Steno

Sandeep Kumar Singla
ADJ/ASJ/JSC Hoshiarpur
UID NO . PB00118