

BA-2734-2023 Gurdev Singh vs. State

Present: Sh. Ramandeep Singh, Adv, counsel for applicant-accused.
Sh. Kiran Kumar, Addl. P.P. for the State.

Record not received. Ld. Addl. P.P. requested for adjournment
which is granted in the interest of justice. Now adjourned to 28.08.2023. Record
of Trial Court be requisitioned for the date fixed.

Date of order:- 23.08.2023

Jagjeet Singh

(Parminder Singh Rai)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Gurdaspur, UID No. PB0175